
2025 RACE SCHEDULE      Provided by Inter-Club Racing Committee (ICRC) Updated 1/11/2025

Date Day Club Event PHRF
One-

Design
Location

More races, events and contact information are listed on next page!
Jan 1 Wed BSC Fred Latham Regatta X SJ21 New Bern

Jan 1 Wed BSC New Year's Fun Race X New Bern

Jan 1 Wed ODC Instead of Football Regatta X Oriental

Jan 4 Sat NYRA Winter Race 5  * X New Bern

Jan 18 Sat NYRA Winter Race 6  * X New Bern

Feb 1 Sat NYRA Winter Race 7  * X New Bern

Feb 8 Sat BSC 2025-28 Racing Rules of Sailing Seminar Seminar by Jerry Thompson New Bern

Feb 15 Sat NYRA Commodore's Ball Regatta  * X New Bern

Mar 22-23 Sat-Sun NYRA NYRA Invitational  * X New Bern

Apr 5 Sat ODC March Madness Regatta X Oriental

Apr 13 Sun FHYC Neuse River Regatta X New Bern

Mar 29-30 Sat-Sun BTS NCSU Collegiate Regatta X Collegiate Only Oriental

Apr 20 Sun EASTER

May 3-4 Sat-Sun NYRA Cinco de Mayo One-Design Regatta  # X New Bern

May 11 Sun MOTHER'S DAY

May 17-18 Sat-Sun BSC Blackbeard Regatta (ETYSA Benefit)  * X New Bern

May 26 Mon MEMORIAL DAY

May 31-Jun 1 Sat-Sun ODC Dragon's Breath Regatta  * P X Oriental

Jun 7-8 Sat-Sun BSC Spring One-Design Regatta  # X New Bern

Jun 15 Sun FATHER'S DAY

Jun 21 Sat PSC Indian Island to Ocracoke P X Pamlico

Jun 21-22 Sat-Sun BSC Thistle Southeastern Championship X Thistle New Bern

Jun 28-29 Sat-Sun ETYSA Junior One-Design Regatta Dinghy Regatta, under 18 yrs old New Bern

Jul 4 Fri INDEPENDENCE DAY

Jul 5 Sat BTS Croaker Festival Regatta X Oriental

Jul 19 Sat NYRA Parrothead (to Oriental) X New Bern to Oriental

Jul 19 Sat HISC Harkers Island Regatta X Sunfish Harkers Isl

Aug 9-10 Sat-Sun NYRA Full Moon Overnight Regatta X New Bern

Aug 23-24 Sat-Sun BSC Gurganus One-Design Regatta  # X New Bern

Aug 30 Sat FHYC John Walsh Memorial Oar Race  * X New Bern to Oriental

Aug 31 Sun NYRA Johnson Lexus Cup  * X Oriental to New Bern

Sep 1 Mon LABOR DAY

Sep 13 Sat BTS Greens Creek Regatta X Under 20 ft Oriental

Oct 10-12 Fri-Sun NCO Oriental Cup P X Oriental

Oct 31 Fri HALLOWEEN

Nov 1 Sat NYRA Halloween / Winter Race 1  * X New Bern

Nov 15 Sat NYRA Winter Race 2  * X New Bern

Nov 22 Sat BSC Turkey Trot Regatta X New Bern

Nov 27 Thu THANKSGIVING

Dec 6 Sat NYRA Winter Race 3  * X New Bern

Dec 20 Sat NYRA Winter Race 4  * X New Bern

Jan 1, 2026 Thu BSC Fred Latham Regatta X SJ21 New Bern

Jan 10, 2026 Sat NYRA Winter Race 5  * X New Bern

Jan 24, 2026 Sat NYRA Winter Race 6  * X New Bern

Feb 7, 2026 Sat NYRA Winter Race 7  * X New Bern

Feb 21, 2026 Sat NYRA Commodore's Ball Regatta  * X New Bern

* NYRA Boat of the Year Race               #  Clark Cup Series               P  Protected

                        (Continued next page)



Additional Events of Interest
Ensign Fleet Races - located on the Neuse River near Upper Broad Creek, New Bern, NC.

Spring Series: 7 Thursday races on Mar 27; Apr 3,10,17,24; May 1,8.
Fall Series:      7 Thursday races on Sep 25, Oct 2,9,16,23,30; Nov 6. (Awards & social following Nov 6 races.)

Normally 3 races per day.       Contact: Blake Sohn at blakesohn@gmail.com or (612) 481-9696.

Blackbeard Sailing Club Weekly PHRF Fun Sails - open to everyone at no cost, no club affiliation required.

Pursuit starts based on NC PHRF ratings - notifications via email distribution list.
Day of the week and time based on weather and daylight hours.

Contact Joan Wilson sail_kitty@hotmail.com or Ed Thompson edthompson2@comcast.net to join in.

Oriental Dinghy Club PHRF Races
PHRF Races:  Apr 6,27; May 18; Sep 21; Oct 19; Nov 2,9.
PHRF Pursuit Races:  Jun 8, Jul 13, Aug 10.
Contact Bob Slook for info at bslook@gmail.com or (732) 740-5591.

Sunfish Racing
>FHYC Sunfish Races - near the boat ramp on Fairfield Harbour Inner Harbour; 3 to 6 races per day, weather permitting.

Spring Series:  7 Sunday race days on Apr 6,13,27; May 4,18; Jun 1,8.
Fall Series:       8 Sunday race days on Sep 7,14,21,28; Oct 5,12,19,26. (Awards & social following Oct 26 races.)

Contact Jerry Rezab for info at geraldrezab@yahoo.com or (252) 288-4124.

>Oriental Dinghy Club (ODC), Oriental NC
Dinghy Races:  Apr 7; May 19; Jun 9; Jul 14 & 28; Aug 11; Sep 22; Oct 20; Nov 3 & 10.
Contact Bob Slook for info at bslook@gmail.com or (732) 740-5591.

>Hot Toddy Winter Series at Blackbeard Sailing Club, New Bern NC
2024 Schedule: Dec 7,21
2025 Schedule: Jan 11,25; Feb 8,22; Mar 8,22; Apr 5
Contact Jude Brown for info at heyjfb@earthlink.net or (240) 671-5771.

Miscellaneous:
2025 Date Day Club Event Location
Apr 11-13 Thurs-Sun Oriental Boat Show Oriental NC
Apr 10-13 Wed-Sun Charleston Race Week Charleston SC
Jun 2-Jun 27 Mon-Fri BSC ETYSA Youth Sailing Camps New Bern NC
Jul 7-Aug 1 Mon-Fri BSC ETYSA Youth Sailing Camps New Bern NC
Oct 11-12 Sat-Sun Mumfest New Bern NC

Club Club Name Representative eMail Telephone
BSC Blackbeard Sailing Club Blake Sohn blakesohn@gmail.com (612) 481-9696

BSC Blackbeard Sailing Club Joan Wilson sail_kitty@hotmail.com (610) 357-7476

BTS Bow To Stern Jim Edwards info@bowtosternboating.com (252) 249-2424

ETYSA Edward Teach Youth Sailing Assn Clare Brock clbrock@embarqmail.com (252) 671-7462

FHYC Fairfield Harbour Yacht Club Leigh Hart dol123@me.com (919) 801-7123

FLT 8 San Juan Fleet 8 Jeff Thomas jennjeff@suddenlink.net (252) 638-1493

FOM Friends of the Museum (Beaufort) Brent Creelman brent@maritimefriends.org (252) 728-1638

HISC Halkers Island Sailing Club Sonya Dean sonyafm@hotmail.com (919) 271-9899

ICRC InterClub Race Committee Joan Wilson sail_kitty@hotmail.com (610) 357-7476

NCO Nautical Co-op of Oriental Todd Cox toddcoxvt@gmail.com (802) 999-7572

NYRA Neuse Yacht Racing Assn Stephanie Davies stephaniejaedavies@gmail.com (949) 533-5543

ODC Oriental Dinghy Club Bob Slook bslook@gmail.com (732) 740-5591

ODC Oriental Dinghy Club Todd Cox toddcoxvt@gmail.com (802) 999-7572

PSC Pamlico Sailing Club Elizabeth Betts velella6@hotmail.com (252) 524-1213

SCOO Sailing Club of Oriental Rick Fears rickfears42@yahoo.com (916) 759-9546


